GUOJUN ZHANG INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Guojun Zhang, from Shenzhen, China was elected to serve as international director of Lions Clubs International at the association's 102nd International Convention, held in Milan, Italy, July 5 through July 9, 2019.

Director Zhang has worked in the banking and investment industry for the past 40 years and is currently CEO of Shenzhen City Guohan Investment Corporation. He established 16 city credit unions across Shenzhen which later became Ping An Bank—a worldwide top 500 bank. He also established a securities department in inner Mongolia.

He became a Lion in 2002 and was the charter Club President of China Shenzhen Lian Hua Shan Lions Club. He has held a number of offices within the association including District Governor of D380 (Shenzhen, China), OSEAL Forum Preparatory Committee chairperson, CCLC vice president, China Lions Foundation chairperson and LCIF China Area coordinator. He raised more than US\$10 million for the organization and made personal donations of over US\$1 million.

In recognition of his service, Director Zhang has received several International President's Awards as well as an International President's Leadership Award. Director Zhang is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lions Activities, Director Zhang is the recipient of the "Five-One Engineering Award," the highest cultural honor in China, as the producer of "Mental Journey of the Youth."

R - 7/19